
 

         
 

  London N. Breed, Mayor 
  Naomi M. Kelly, City Administrator 

 

       
 

 
 

 

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, City Hall, Room 362, San Francisco, CA  94102 
Telephone (415) 554-4852; Fax (415) 554-4849 

OFFICE OF THE 

CITY ADMINISTRATOR 

 
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
To:  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 
From:  Bill Barnes 
  Senior Advisor, Office of the City Administrator 
 
Re: Legislative Introduction 

Agreement Amendment – Alliant Insurance Services 
 
CC: Peter Goldstein 
 Deputy Director, Risk Management Division 
 
Date:  September 27, 2019 
 
 
Attached, please find a resolution that would amend the authorized agreement with Alliant 
Insurance Services to increase the contract value amount by $39,500,000 from a not-to-
exceed $34,500,000 to $74,000,000. 
 
Please contact Peter Goldstein from Risk Management Division at 415-554-2305 or 
Peter.Goldstein@sfgov.org with questions about this contract. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


